

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14792/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2012 in WP
No.2625/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHAMLI VINAY NAIK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RMr. Gaurav Agrawal, learned counsel
appearing for the petitioner undertakes to give the
alternative land for establishment of road and it
will serve the same purpose.In view thereof, issue notice to the
respondents returnable in first week of July, 2012.
In addition to normal mode of service, dasti is
permitted.In the meanwhile, status quo regarding
possession be maintained.(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master(M.S. NEGI)
Court Master