

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14792/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2012 in WP No.2625/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHAMLI VINAY NAIK Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rujuta Masurekar, Adv.  
Ms. Ramni Taneja, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the order passed by this Court earlier on 7.9.2012, the respondents have considered the case of the petitioner and filed an affidavit agreeing to acquire the other land and release certain land of the petitioner on the terms and conditions incorporated in paragraph 5 and 10 of the Addl. affidavit dated 31st October, 2012.

The special leave petition stands disposed of in terms of the said Addl. Affidavit in pursuance of the order passed by the State Government.

The parties may proceed to act accordingly.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master

|